Elected Member Training and
Development Schedule

July 1, 2022 - June 30, 2023

Council Member Essentials Course

The following table indicates Elected Members required to undertake mandatory training within twelve months of being elected.

Elected Member Understanding Local Conflicts of Interest Serving on Council Understanding Financial
Government Reports and Budgets

Aaron Bowman
Jennifer Catalano

Sarah Howlett
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Meeting Procedures

Patty Jones v v v v v
Dave Knight v
Jagdip Singh*

Charlie Zannino v 4 4 4 4
Notes:

* Indicates elected member required to undertake mandatory training within twelve months of being elected at the December 3, 2022 Extraordinary Election.

4 Indicates elected member has completed specified module.

Indicates elected member has completed specified module in previously reported period.
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Additional Training and Professional Development

The following table details continuing professional development training completed by Elected Members during the 2022/23 financial year.

Elected Member

Aaron Bowman
Aaron Bowman

Aaron Bowman
Aaron Bowman
Aaron Bowman
Aaron Bowman
Jennifer Catalano
Mel Congerton
Rod Henderson
Sarah Howlett
Sarah Howlett
lan Johnson
Patty Jones
Patty Jones
Dave Knight
Dave Knight
Dave Knight
David Lucas
David Lucas
Cate McCullough
Cate McCullough
Bryce Parry

Course name

Professionally Speaking
Dealing with Conflict

Media and Communication workshop
Peeling the advocacy avocado
Meeting Procedures

Cultural Awareness training

Meeting Procedures training

Meeting Procedures training

Meeting Procedures training
Introduction to Town Planning
Meeting Procedures training

Meeting Procedures training

Meeting Procedures training

Cultural Awareness training

Media and Communication workshop
Meeting Procedures training

Cultural Awareness training

Meeting Procedures training

Cultural Awareness training

Meeting Procedures training

Cultural Awareness training

Meeting Procedures training

Date of course

19/10/2022

21/11/2022 -
22/11/2022

12/09/2022
01/12/2022
19/04/2023
17/05/2023
19/04/2023
19/04/2023
19/04/2023
20/01/2023
19/04/2023
19/04/2023
19/04/2023
17/05/2023
12/09/2022
19/04/2023
17/05/2023
19/04/2023
17/05/2023
19/04/2023
17/05/2023
19/04/2023

Date of

completion
19/10/2022
22/11/2022

12/09/2022
01/12/2022
19/04/2023
17/05/2023
19/04/2023
19/04/2023
19/04/2023
20/01/2023
19/04/2023
19/04/2023
19/04/2023
17/05/2023
12/09/2022
19/04/2023
17/05/2023
19/04/2023
17/05/2023
19/04/2023
17/05/2023
19/04/2023

Provider

WALGA
WALGA

Bishop Media

LG Professionals WA

David Julian Price Consulting
Kambarang Services

David Julian Price Consulting
David Julian Price Consulting
David Julian Price Consulting
WALGA

David Julian Price Consulting
David Julian Price Consulting
David Julian Price Consulting
Kambarang Services

Bishop Media

David Julian Price Consulting
Kambarang Services

David Julian Price Consulting
Kambarang Services

David Julian Price Consulting
Kambarang Services

David Julian Price Consulting

Cost

$477
$900

$817
$450
$214
$209
$214
$214
$214
$195
$214
$214
$214
$209
$817
$214
$209
$214
$209
$214
$209
$214
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Elected Member

Bryce Parry
Rashelle Predovnik
Rashelle Predovnik
Jagdip Singh
Jagdip Singh
Charlie Zannino
Charlie Zannino

Course name

Cultural Awareness training
Media and Communication workshop
Meeting Procedures training
Meeting Procedures training
Cultural Awareness training
Meeting Procedures training
Cultural Awareness training

Date of course

17/05/2023
12/09/2022
19/04/2023
19/04/2023
17/05/2023
19/04/2023
17/05/2023

Date of

completion
17/05/2023
12/09/2022
19/04/2023
19/04/2023
17/05/2023
19/04/2023
17/05/2023

Provider

Kambarang Services

Bishop Media

David Julian Price Consulting
David Julian Price Consulting
Kambarang Services

David Julian Price Consulting
Kambarang Services

Cost

$209
$817
$214
$214
$209
$214
$209
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Conferences and Seminars

The following table details Elected Member conference and seminar attendance during the 2022/23 financial year.

Elected Member Conference Date Accommodation Airfares

Aaron Bowman WA Local Government Convention 2022 03/10/2022 - - -
04/10/2022

Aaron Bowman WALGA Urban Conference 2023 17/02/2023 - -

Mel Congerton WA Local Government Convention 2022 03/10/2022 - - -
04/10/2022

Mel Congerton PIA Congress 2023 24/05/2023 - $1,165 $512
26/05/2023

Rod Henderson Waste & Recycle Conference 14/09/2023 - - -
15/09/2023

Sarah Howlett WALGA Urban Conference 2023 17/02/2023 - -

Dave Knight WALGA Urban Conference 2023 17/02/2023 - -

David Lucas National General Assembly 13/06/2023 - $1,314 $933
16/06/2023

David Lucas 2023 Australian Council of Local Government Forum 16/06/2023 - -

Cate McCullough WALGA Urban Conference 2023 17/02/2023 - -

Cate McCullough National General Assembly 13/06/2023 - $805 $1,689
16/06/2023

Cate McCullough 2023 Australian Council of Local Government Forum 16/06/2023 - -

Rashelle Predovnik WALGA Urban Conference 2023 17/02/2023 - -

Tanya Richardson Local Government Show 2022 08/11/2022 - $934 $1,735
10/11/2022

Tanya Richardson PIA Congress 2023 24/05/2023 - $1,085 $1,167
26/05/2023

Charlie Zannino National General Assembly 13/06/2023 - $1,822 $1,105
16/06/2023

Registration
$1,205

$200
$1,205

$2,150
$679

$200
$200
$1,123

$200
$859

$200
$1,382

$2,282

$1,177
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