

July 1, 2022 – June 30, 2023

### **Council Member Essentials Course**

The following table indicates Elected Members required to undertake mandatory training within twelve months of being elected.

Elected Member	Understanding Local Government	Conflicts of Interest	Serving on Council	Understanding Financial Reports and Budgets	Meeting Procedures
Aaron Bowman	√	<b>√</b>	✓	√	<b>√</b>
Jennifer Catalano	$\checkmark$	✓	$\checkmark$	✓	$\checkmark$
Sarah Howlett	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$
Patty Jones	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	✓	✓	$\checkmark$
Dave Knight	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	✓	$\checkmark$
Jagdip Singh*					
Charlie Zannino	✓	$\checkmark$	✓	✓	$\checkmark$

#### Notes:

<sup>\*</sup> Indicates elected member required to undertake mandatory training within twelve months of being elected at the December 3, 2022 Extraordinary Election.

<sup>✓</sup> Indicates elected member has completed specified module.

<sup>√</sup> Indicates elected member has completed specified module in previously reported period.



### **Additional Training and Professional Development**

The following table details continuing professional development training completed by Elected Members during the 2022/23 financial year.

Elected Member	Course name	Date of course	Date of completion	Provider	Cost
Aaron Bowman	Professionally Speaking	19/10/2022	19/10/2022	WALGA	\$477
Aaron Bowman	Dealing with Conflict	21/11/2022 - 22/11/2022	22/11/2022	WALGA	\$900
Aaron Bowman	Media and Communication workshop	12/09/2022	12/09/2022	Bishop Media	\$817
Aaron Bowman	Peeling the advocacy avocado	01/12/2022	01/12/2022	LG Professionals WA	\$450
Aaron Bowman	Meeting Procedures	19/04/2023	19/04/2023	David Julian Price Consulting	\$214
Aaron Bowman	Cultural Awareness training	17/05/2023	17/05/2023	Kambarang Services	\$209
Jennifer Catalano	Meeting Procedures training	19/04/2023	19/04/2023	David Julian Price Consulting	\$214
Mel Congerton	Meeting Procedures training	19/04/2023	19/04/2023	David Julian Price Consulting	\$214
Rod Henderson	Meeting Procedures training	19/04/2023	19/04/2023	David Julian Price Consulting	\$214
Sarah Howlett	Introduction to Town Planning	20/01/2023	20/01/2023	WALGA	\$195
Sarah Howlett	Meeting Procedures training	19/04/2023	19/04/2023	David Julian Price Consulting	\$214
lan Johnson	Meeting Procedures training	19/04/2023	19/04/2023	David Julian Price Consulting	\$214
Patty Jones	Meeting Procedures training	19/04/2023	19/04/2023	David Julian Price Consulting	\$214
Patty Jones	Cultural Awareness training	17/05/2023	17/05/2023	Kambarang Services	\$209
Dave Knight	Media and Communication workshop	12/09/2022	12/09/2022	Bishop Media	\$817
Dave Knight	Meeting Procedures training	19/04/2023	19/04/2023	David Julian Price Consulting	\$214
Dave Knight	Cultural Awareness training	17/05/2023	17/05/2023	Kambarang Services	\$209
David Lucas	Meeting Procedures training	19/04/2023	19/04/2023	David Julian Price Consulting	\$214
David Lucas	Cultural Awareness training	17/05/2023	17/05/2023	Kambarang Services	\$209
Cate McCullough	Meeting Procedures training	19/04/2023	19/04/2023	David Julian Price Consulting	\$214
Cate McCullough	Cultural Awareness training	17/05/2023	17/05/2023	Kambarang Services	\$209
Bryce Parry	Meeting Procedures training	19/04/2023	19/04/2023	David Julian Price Consulting	\$214



Elected Member	Course name	Date of course	Date of completion	Provider	Cost
Bryce Parry	Cultural Awareness training	17/05/2023	17/05/2023	Kambarang Services	\$209
Rashelle Predovnik	Media and Communication workshop	12/09/2022	12/09/2022	Bishop Media	\$817
Rashelle Predovnik	Meeting Procedures training	19/04/2023	19/04/2023	David Julian Price Consulting	\$214
Jagdip Singh	Meeting Procedures training	19/04/2023	19/04/2023	David Julian Price Consulting	\$214
Jagdip Singh	Cultural Awareness training	17/05/2023	17/05/2023	Kambarang Services	\$209
Charlie Zannino	Meeting Procedures training	19/04/2023	19/04/2023	David Julian Price Consulting	\$214
Charlie Zannino	Cultural Awareness training	17/05/2023	17/05/2023	Kambarang Services	\$209



### **Conferences and Seminars**

The following table details Elected Member conference and seminar attendance during the 2022/23 financial year.

Elected Member	Conference	Date	Accommodation	Airfares	Registration
Aaron Bowman	WA Local Government Convention 2022	03/10/2022 - 04/10/2022	-	-	\$1,205
Aaron Bowman	WALGA Urban Conference 2023	17/02/2023	-	-	\$200
Mel Congerton	WA Local Government Convention 2022	03/10/2022 - 04/10/2022	-	-	\$1,205
Mel Congerton	PIA Congress 2023	24/05/2023 - 26/05/2023	\$1,165	\$512	\$2,150
Rod Henderson	Waste & Recycle Conference	14/09/2023 - 15/09/2023	-	-	\$679
Sarah Howlett	WALGA Urban Conference 2023	17/02/2023	-	-	\$200
Dave Knight	WALGA Urban Conference 2023	17/02/2023	-	-	\$200
David Lucas	National General Assembly	13/06/2023 - 16/06/2023	\$1,314	\$933	\$1,123
David Lucas	2023 Australian Council of Local Government Forum	16/06/2023	-	-	-
Cate McCullough	WALGA Urban Conference 2023	17/02/2023	-	-	\$200
Cate McCullough	National General Assembly	13/06/2023 – 16/06/2023	\$805	\$1,689	\$859
Cate McCullough	2023 Australian Council of Local Government Forum	16/06/2023	-	-	-
Rashelle Predovnik	WALGA Urban Conference 2023	17/02/2023	-	-	\$200
Tanya Richardson	Local Government Show 2022	08/11/2022 - 10/11/2022	\$934	\$1,735	\$1,382
Tanya Richardson	PIA Congress 2023	24/05/2023 - 26/05/2023	\$1,085	\$1,167	\$2,282
Charlie Zannino	National General Assembly	13/06/2023 - 16/06/2023	\$1,822	\$1,105	\$1,177

